MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 4, 2023

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO
THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET AND
THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY CONCERNING THE ST. JOSEPH LANE
SIDEWALK PROJECT

WHEREAS, there is federal-aid highway program locally-administered funding for
the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project; and,

WHEREAS, recent modifications/changes have required an Amendment to the
original Agreement between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and the City of Park
Hills, Kentucky concerning the Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
PARK HIILS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

SECTION |

That Mayor Kathy Zembrodt is hereby authorized and directed to execute an
Amendment to the Agreement (the original Agreement dated December 20, 2019)
between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and the City of Park Hills, Kentucky
concerning the St. Joseph Lane Sidewalk Project, being SC-628-1900001774, SVP
Item # 06-03223.00, Supplemental Agreement No, 1, pursuant to the terms and
conditions set forth therein, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof
and incorporated by reference, as well as any and all other necessary documentation
relating to this Project.

It is acknowledged that the amount of funding for the total project is $242,189.00 as
set forth in Attachment A hereto.

SECTION I

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded
and effective upon adoption.

APPROVED: March 13, 2023

KATHY ZEMBRODT
Mayor
ATTEST:

JULIE ALIG, City Clerk



